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Figure S1. Thermal ellipsoid plot of the molecular structure of the cation of 1. Thermal

ellipsoids are drawn at the 50% probability level. Hydrogen atoms , water molecules, and

NO; ions are omitted for clarity.
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Table S1. Crystal data and structure refinement for 1.

Crystal data

Identification code
Habitus, colour
Crystal size

Crystal system
Space group

Unit cell dimensions

Volume
Cell determination
Empirical formula

Formula weight
Density (calculated)
Absorption coefficient
F(000)

Data collection:

Diffractometer type
Wavelength

Temperature

Theta range for data collection
Index ranges

Data collection software

Cell refinement software

Data reduction software

Solution and refinement:

Reflections collected
Independent reflections
Completeness to theta = 25.00°
Observed reflections
Reflections used for refinement
Absorption correction

Max. and min. transmission
Largest diff. peak and hole
Solution

Refinement

Treatment of hydrogen atoms
Programs used

Data / restraints / parameters
Goodness-of-fit on F2
R index (all data)

R index conventional [I>2sigma(I)]

484

needle, colourless

0.41 x 0.08 x 0.07 mm?

Triclinic

P-1 Z=2
a=15.9709(9) A
b=16.0363(7) A
¢ =20.1336(11) A v = 88.400(4)°.
4461.2(4) A3

24560 peaks with Theta 1.4 to 24.2°.

Css Hizs Gd Njg Nip Oy

Css Hgq Gd Ny Ni; Oy, 3(N O3), 20(H; O)
1994.41

1.485 Mg/m3

1.249 mm!

2082

STOE IPDS 2T

0.71073 A

100(2) K

1.35 to 25.00°.

-18<=h<=17, -19<=k<=18, 0<=1<=23
STOE X-AREA (STOE & Cie, 2006)
STOE X-AREA

STOE X-AREA

38926

15625 [R(int) = 0.097]

99.6 %

8108[I>2sigma(1)]

15625

Semi-empirical from equivalents
0.8773 and 0.5314

4.354 and -1.510 e.A-3

Lu compound as start model
Full-matrix least-squares on F2
Calculated positions, riding model
SHELXL-97 (Sheldrick, 1997)
DIAMOND (Crystal Impact)
STOE IPDS2 software

15625 /126 /892

0.957

wR2 =10.1929

R1=0.0819

o= 109.136(4)°.
B=112.815(4)°.
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Table S2. Bond lengths [A] and angles [°] for 1.

C1-01 1.265(12) C29-09 1.314(11)
C1-02 1.300(13) C29-C30 1.372(13)
C1-C2 1.430(16) C30-C31 1.417(14)
C3-03 1.272(11) C30-C34 1.469(14)
C3-C2 1.451(15) C31-C32 1.388(14)
C3-C4 1.465(16) C31-H31 0.9500
C4-C8 1.378(16) C32-C33 1.371(13)
C4-C5 1.428(15) C32-H32 0.9500
C5-C6 1.399(17) C33-H33 0.9500
Cs-H5 0.9500 C34-N35 1.246(13)
C6-C7 1.386(17) C34-H34 0.9500
C6-H6 0.9500 C36-N35 1.458(13)
C7-C2 1.383(15) C36-C37 1.544(14)
C7-H7 0.9500 C36-H36A 0.9900
C8-N9 1.335(14) C36-H36B 0.9900
C8-H8 0.9500 C37-N38 1.492(12)
C10-N9 1.471(14) C37-H37A 0.9900
C10-Cl1 1.486(15) C37-H37B 0.9900
C10-H10A 0.9900 C39-N38 1.424(12)
C10-H10B 0.9900 C39-C40 1.527(14)
CII-NI2 1.483(14) C39-H39A 0.9900
Cl1-H11A 0.9900 C39-H39B 0.9900
Cl1-HI1B 0.9900 C40-N41 1.468(13)
C13-Cl4 1.463(15) C40-H40A 0.9900
CI3-NI2 1.492(13) C40-H40B 0.9900
CI3-HI3A 0.9900 C42-N41 1.347(14)
CI13-HI13B 0.9900 C42-C43 1.380(15)
Cl14-N15 1.487(13) C42-H42 0.9500
Cl4-H14A 0.9900 C43-C48 1.403(14)
Cl14-H14B 0.9900 C43-C44 1.462(13)
C16-N15 1.243(14) C44-010 1.291(11)
C16-C17 1.453(15) C44-C45 1.468(14)
C16-H16 0.9500 C45-C46 1.354(14)
C17-C22 1.413(15) C45-C49 1.518(13)
C17-C18 1.465(13) C46-C47 1.408(15)
C18-04 1.269(11) C46-H46 0.9500
C18-C19 1.427(14) C47-C48 1.367(15)
C19-C20 1.451(14) C47-H47 0.9500
C19-C23 1.472(13) C48-H48 0.9500
C20-C21 1.412(14) C49-012 1.232(12)
C20-H20 0.9500 C49-011 1.296(12)
C21-C22 1.342(15) C50-N38 1.433(13)
C21-H21 0.9500 C50-C51 1.519(14)
C22-H22 0.9500 C50-H50A 0.9900
C23-05 1.232(12) C50-H50B 0.9900
C23-06 1.246(12) C51-N52 1.502(14)
C24-N12 1.449(12) C51-H51A 0.9900
C24-C25 1.522(14) C51-H51B 0.9900
C24-H24A 0.9900 C54-N53 1.496(12)
C24-H24B 0.9900 C54-C55 1.557(13)
C25-N26 1.428(11) C54-H54A 0.9900
C25-H25A 0.9900 C54-H54B 0.9900
C25-H25B 0.9900 C55-N56 1.447(13)
C27-08 1.225(11) C55-H55A 0.9900
C27-07 1.273(11) C55-H55B 0.9900
C27-C28 1.517(12) C57-N53 1.489(12)
C28-C33 1.384(13) C57-C58 1.535(12)

C28-C29 1.472(12) C57-H57TA 0.9900



C57-H57B
C58-N59
C58-H58A
C58-H58B
C60-N53
C60-Co1
C60-H60A
C60-H60B
C61-N62
C61-H61A
C61-H61B
C64-N63
C64-C65
C64-H64A
C64-H64B
C65-N66
C65-H65A
C65-H65B
C67-C68
C67-N63
C67-H6TA
C67-H67B
C68-N69
C68-H68A
C68-H68B
C70-N63
C70-C71
C70-H70A
C70-H70B
C71-N72
C71-H71A
C71-H71B
N26-Nil
N26-H26A
N26-H26B
N52-Ni2
N52-H52A
N52-H52B
N53-Nil
N56-Nil
N56-H56A

01-C1-02
0O1-C1-C2
02-C1-C2
03-C3-C2
03-C3-C4
C2-C3-C4
C8-C4-C5
C8-C4-C3
C5-C4-C3
C6-C5-C4
C6-C5-H5
C4-C5-H5
C7-C6-C5
C7-C6-Ho6
C5-C6-Ho6
C2-C7-C6
C2-C7-H7
C6-C7-H7
N9-C8-C4
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0.9900
1.479(12)
0.9900
0.9900
1.402(13)
1.516(14)
0.9900
0.9900
1.469(12)
0.9900
0.9900
1.454(17)
1.55(2)
0.9900
0.9900
1.427(15)
0.9900
0.9900
1.45(2)
1.55(2)
0.9900
0.9900
1.416(15)
0.9900
0.9900
1.522(15)
1.526(19)
0.9900
0.9900
1.472(15)
0.9900
0.9900
2.050(9)
0.9200
0.9200
2.056(10)
0.9200
0.9200
2.104(8)
2.134(8)
0.9200

119.6(11)
122.8(10)
117.5(10)
121.9(10)
121.0(10)
117.0(9)
116.9(11)
121.7(10)
121.3(11)
118.7(12)
120.7
120.7
119.9(12)
120.1
120.1
124.6(12)
117.7
117.7
121.9(11)

N56-H56B
N59-Nil
N59-H59A
N59-H59B
N62-Nil
N62-H62A
N62-H62B
N63-Ni2
N66-Ni2
N66-H66A
N66-H66B
N69-Ni2
N69-H69A
N69-H69B
N72-Ni2
N72-H72A
N72-H72B
01-Gdl1
03-Gdl1
0O3-H3
04-Gdl1
0O4-H4
05-Gdl1
06-Ni2
07-Gd1
0O8-Nil
09-Gd1
09-H9
010-Gdl
0O10-H10
0O11-Gdl
N200-0201
N200-0202
N200-0200
0102-N100
0O101-N100
N100-0100
0300-N300
N300-0302
N300-0301

N9-C8-H8
C4-C8-H8
N9-C10-Cl11
N9-C10-H10A
C11-C10-H10A
N9-C10-H10B
C11-C10-H10B
H10A-C10-H10B
N12-C11-C10
NI12-C11-H11A
C10-C11-H11A
NI12-C11-H11B
C10-C11-H11B
HI1A-C11-H11B
C14-C13-N12
C14-C13-H13A
N12-C13-H13A
C14-C13-H13B
N12-C13-H13B

0.9200
2.128(7)
0.9200
0.9200
2.109(7)
0.9200
0.9200
2.046(11)
2.091(9)
0.9200
0.9200
2.129(10)
0.9200
0.9200
2.154(9)
0.9200
0.9200
2.345(6)
2.393(6)
0.9500
2.369(6)
0.9500
2.392(7)
2.143(7)
2.342(6)
2.138(6)
2.370(6)
0.9500
2.389(6)
0.9500
2.376(7)
1.234(8)
1.251(8)
1.257(8)
1.245(11)
1.241(11)
1.199(11)
1.262(11)
1.199(11)
1.254(11)

119.0
119.0
109.2(10)
109.9
109.9
109.9
109.9
108.3
112.8(8)
109.0
109.0
109.0
109.0
107.8
113.3(8)
108.9
108.9
108.9
108.9
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HI3A-C13-H13B 107.7 C32-C33-C28 123.9(9)
C13-C14-N15 110.1(8) C32-C33-H33 118.0
C13-C14-H14A 109.6 C28-C33-H33 118.0
N15-C14-H14A 109.6 N35-C34-C30 126.3(9)
C13-C14-H14B 109.6 N35-C34-H34 116.8
N15-C14-H14B 109.6 C30-C34-H34 116.8
H14A-C14-H14B 108.2 N35-C36-C37 110.9(8)
N15-C16-C17 127.3(10) N35-C36-H36A 109.5
N15-C16-H16 116.4 C37-C36-H36A 109.5
C17-C16-H16 116.4 N35-C36-H36B 109.5
C22-C17-C16 120.9(9) C37-C36-H36B 109.5
C22-C17-C18 120.2(10) H36A-C36-H36B 108.0
C16-C17-C18 118.9(10) N38-C37-C36 109.4(7)
04-C18-C19 124.2(8) N38-C37-H37A 109.8
04-C18-C17 119.3(9) C36-C37-H37A 109.8
C19-C18-C17 116.5(9) N38-C37-H37B 109.8
C18-C19-C20 119.7(9) C36-C37-H37B 109.8
C18-C19-C23 125.0(9) H37A-C37-H37B 108.2
C20-C19-C23 115.3(9) N38-C39-C40 114.8(8)
C21-C20-C19 121.3(10) N38-C39-H39A 108.6
C21-C20-H20 119.3 C40-C39-H39A 108.6
C19-C20-H20 119.3 N38-C39-H39B 108.6
C22-C21-C20 118.8(11) C40-C39-H39B 108.6
C22-C21-H21 120.6 H39A-C39-H39B 107.6
C20-C21-H21 120.6 N41-C40-C39 108.6(8)
C21-C22-C17 123.4(10) N41-C40-H40A 110.0
C21-C22-H22 118.3 C39-C40-H40A 110.0
C17-C22-H22 118.3 N41-C40-H40B 110.0
05-C23-06 122.6(9) C39-C40-H40B 110.0
05-C23-C19 119.3(9) H40A-C40-H40B 108.4
06-C23-C19 118.1(9) N41-C42-C43 125.3(10)
N12-C24-C25 113.3(9) N41-C42-H42 117.4
N12-C24-H24A 108.9 C43-C42-H42 117.4
C25-C24-H24A 108.9 C42-C43-C48 121.2(10)
N12-C24-H24B 108.9 C42-C43-C44 118.9(10)
(C25-C24-H24B 108.9 C48-C43-C44 119.9(9)
H24A-C24-H24B 107.7 010-C44-C43 121.6(9)
N26-C25-C24 116.9(9) 010-C44-C45 122.7(9)
N26-C25-H25A 108.1 C43-C44-C45 115.8(9)
C24-C25-H25A 108.1 C46-C45-C44 119.8(9)
N26-C25-H25B 108.1 C46-C45-C49 119.6(10)
(C24-C25-H25B 108.1 C44-C45-C49 120.6(9)
H25A-C25-H25B 107.3 C45-C46-C47 124.1(11)
08-C27-07 125.1(8) C45-C46-H46 117.9
08-C27-C28 115.2(8) C47-C46-H46 117.9
07-C27-C28 119.7(8) C48-C47-C46 117.6(11)
C33-C28-C29 117.7(8) C48-C47-H47 121.2
C33-C28-C27 118.4(8) C46-C47-H47 121.2
C29-C28-C27 123.8(8) C47-C48-C43 122.8(10)
09-C29-C30 120.6(8) C47-C48-H48 118.6
09-C29-C28 122.2(8) C43-C48-H48 118.6
C30-C29-C28 117.1(8) 012-C49-011 124.7(9)
C29-C30-C31 123.0(9) 012-C49-C45 116.9(10)
C29-C30-C34 121.8(9) 011-C49-C45 118.4(9)
C31-C30-C34 115.2(8) N38-C50-C51 111.9(9)
C32-C31-C30 119.1(9) N38-C50-H50A 109.2
C32-C31-H31 120.5 C51-C50-H50A 109.2
C30-C31-H31 120.5 N38-C50-H50B 109.2
C33-C32-C31 118.8(9) C51-C50-H50B 109.2
(C33-C32-H32 120.6 H50A-C50-H50B 107.9

C31-C32-H32 120.6 N52-C51-C50 113.6(9)



N52-C51-H51A
C50-C51-HS51A
N52-C51-H51B
C50-C51-H51B
H51A-C51-H51B
N53-C54-C55
N53-C54-H54A
C55-C54-H54A
N53-C54-H54B
C55-C54-H54B
H54A-C54-H54B
N56-C55-C54
N56-C55-H55A
C54-C55-H55A
N56-C55-H55B
C54-C55-H55B
H55A-C55-H55B
N53-C57-C58
N53-C57-H57A
C58-C57-H57A
N53-C57-H57B
C58-C57-H57B
H57A-C57-H57B
N59-C58-C57
N59-C58-H58A
C57-C58-H58A
N59-C58-H58B
C57-C58-H58B
H58A-C58-H58B
N53-C60-C61
N53-C60-H60A
C61-C60-H60A
N53-C60-H60B
C61-C60-H60B
H60A-C60-H60B
N62-C61-C60
N62-C61-H61A
C60-Co61-H61A
N62-C61-H61B
C60-C61-H61B
H61A-C61-H61B
N63-C64-C65
N63-C64-H64A
C65-C64-H64A
N63-C64-H64B
C65-C64-H64B
H64A-C64-H64B
N66-C65-Co4
N66-C65-H65A
C64-C65-H65A
N66-C65-H65B
C64-C65-H65B
H65A-C65-H65B
C68-C67-N63
C68-C67-H67A
N63-C67-H67A
C68-C67-H67B
N63-C67-H67B
H67A-C67-H67B
N69-C68-C67
N69-C68-H68A
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108.8
108.8
108.8
108.8
107.7
110.3(8)
109.6
109.6
109.6
109.6
108.1
109.7(9)
109.7
109.7
109.7
109.7
108.2
112.8(8)
109.0
109.0
109.0
109.0
107.8
112.4(7)
109.1
109.1
109.1
109.1
107.9
110.9(8)
109.5
109.5
109.5
109.5
108.0
108.7(8)
109.9
109.9
109.9
109.9
108.3
108.8(11)
109.9
109.9
109.9
109.9
108.3
111.4(12)
109.3
109.3
109.3
109.3
108.0
111.0(12)
109.4
109.4
109.4
109.4
108.0
110.4(10)
109.6

C67-C68-H68A
N69-C68-H68B
C67-C68-H68B
H68A-C68-H68B
N63-C70-C71
N63-C70-H70A
C71-C70-H70A
N63-C70-H70B
C71-C70-H70B
H70A-C70-H70B
N72-C71-C70
N72-C71-H71A
C70-C71-H71A
N72-C71-H71B
C70-C71-H71B
H71A-C71-H71B
C7-C2-Cl
C7-C2-C3
C1-C2-C3
C8-N9-C10
C24-N12-Cl11
C24-N12-C13
CI11-N12-C13
C16-N15-C14
C25-N26-Nil
C25-N26-H26A
Nil-N26-H26A
C25-N26-H26B
Nil-N26-H26B
H26A-N26-H26B
C34-N35-C36
C39-N38-C50
C39-N38-C37
C50-N38-C37
C42-N41-C40
C51-N52-Ni2
C51-N52-H52A
Ni2-N52-H52A
C51-N52-H52B
Ni2-N52-H52B
H52A-N52-H52B
C60-N53-C57
C60-N53-C54
C57-N53-C54
C60-N53-Nil
C57-N53-Nil
C54-N53-Nil
C55-N56-Nil
C55-N56-H56A
Nil-N56-H56A
C55-N56-H56B
Nil-N56-H56B
H56A-N56-H56B
C58-N59-Nil
C58-N59-H59A
Nil-N59-H59A
C58-N59-H59B
Nil-N59-H59B
H59A-N59-H59B
C61-N62-Nil
C61-N62-H62A

109.6
109.6
109.6
108.1
108.1(10)
110.1
110.1
110.1
110.1
108.4
109.7(11)
109.7
109.7
109.7
109.7
108.2
123.1(11)
118.4(11)
118.3(9)
126.6(10)
113.3(9)
114.3(8)
110.0(7)
121.6(9)
124.8(7)
106.1
106.1
106.1
106.1
106.3
123.3(9)
113.6(8)
109.7(8)
110.3(8)
125.2(9)
115.6(7)
108.4
108.4
108.4
108.4
107.4
110.9(8)
113.1(7)
112.3(8)
107.7(7)
110.0(6)
102.5(6)
108.6(6)
110.0
110.0
110.0
110.0
108.4
106.7(5)
110.4
110.4
110.4
110.4
108.6
112.0(5)
109.2
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Nil-N62-H62A
C61-N62-H62B
Nil-N62-H62B
H62A-N62-H62B
C64-N63-C70
C64-N63-C67
C70-N63-C67
C64-N63-Ni2
C70-N63-Ni2
C67-N63-Ni2
C65-N66-Ni2
C65-N66-H66A
Ni2-N66-H66A
C65-N66-H66B
Ni2-N66-H66B
H66A-N66-H66B
C68-N69-Ni2
C68-N69-H69A
Ni2-N69-H69A
C68-N69-H69B
Ni2-N69-H69B
H69A-N69-H69B
C71-N72-Ni2
C71-N72-H72A
Ni2-N72-H72A
C71-N72-H72B
Ni2-N72-H72B
H72A-N72-H72B
C1-01-Gdl
C3-03-Gdl
C3-03-H3
Gd1-03-H3
C18-04-Gd1
C18-0O4-H4
Gd1-04-H4
C23-05-Gd1
C23-06-Ni2
C27-07-Gd1
C27-08-Nil
C29-09-Gd1
C29-09-H9
Gd1-09-H9
C44-010-Gd1
C44-010-H10
Gd1-010-H10
C49-011-Gd1
0201-N200-0202
0201-N200-0200
0202-N200-0200
N26-Nil-N53
N26-Nil-N62
N53-Nil-N62
N26-Nil-N59
N53-Nil-N59
N62-Nil-N59
N26-Nil-N56
N53-Nil-N56
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109.2
109.2
109.2
107.9
114.1(11)
110.2(11)
109.8(11)
114.3(9)
104.5(7)
103.3(9)
108.6(7)
110.0
110.0
110.0
110.0
108.3
109.1(8)
109.9
109.9
109.9
109.9
108.3
109.8(8)
109.7
109.7
109.7
109.7
108.2
132.8(6)
130.8(6)
114.6
114.6
136.5(6)
111.8
111.8
138.9(7)
131.1(7)
138.0(6)
130.2(6)
134.0(5)
113.0
113.0
130.8(5)
114.6
114.6
137.5(6)
116.0(8)
122.8(8)
121.0(7)
177.4(3)
98.3(3)
80.0(3)
93.8(3)
84.2(3)
92.5(3)
97.3(3)
84.6(3)

N62-Nil-N56
N59-Nil-N56
N26-Nil-0O8
N53-Nil-08
N62-Nil-0O8
N59-Nil-08
N56-Nil-0O8
N63-Ni2-N52
N63-Ni2-N66
N52-Ni2-N66
N63-Ni2-N69
N52-Ni2-N69
N66-Ni2-N69
N63-Ni2-06
N52-Ni2-06
N66-Ni2-06
N69-Ni2-06
N63-Ni2-N72
N52-Ni2-N72
N66-Ni2-N72
N69-Ni2-N72
06-Ni2-N72
07-Gd1-01
07-Gd1-04
01-Gd1-04
07-Gd1-09
01-Gd1-09
04-Gd1-09
07-Gd1-011
01-Gd1-011
04-Gd1-011
09-Gd1-011
07-Gd1-010
01-Gd1-010
04-Gd1-010
09-Gd1-010
011-Gd1-010
07-Gd1-05
01-Gd1-05
04-Gd1-05
09-Gd1-05
011-Gd1-05
010-Gd1-05
07-Gd1-03
01-Gd1-03
04-Gd1-03
09-Gd1-03
011-Gd1-03
010-Gd1-03
05-Gd1-03
0100-N100-0101
0100-N100-0102
0101-N100-0102
0302-N300-0301
0302-N300-0300
0301-N300-0300

Symmetry transformations used to generate equivalent atoms:

163.3(3)
92.4(3)
91.2(3)
90.6(3)
82.0(3)

173.1(3)
91.7(3)

175.4(4)
81.9(4)
94.5(4)
83.6(4)
94.0(4)
96.2(4)
93.3(4)
90.1(3)

173.9(4)
79.5(3)
82.1(4)

100.8(4)
91.4(4)

162.7(4)
91.6(3)

146.5(2)
79.6(2)
87.9(2)
71.9(2)

102.9(2)

142.8(2)
72.7(2)

140.8(2)

104.8(2)
89.2(2)

128.4(2)
76.9(2)

145.7(2)
71.2(2)
72.02)
73.4(2)
73.2(2)
71.1(2)
78.1(2)

146.0(2)

130.5(2)

130.4(2)
71.7(2)
70.5(2)

146.6(2)
77.8(2)
75.6(2)

128.1(3)

123.2(16)

121.2(16)

115.6(12)

123.8(14)

116.7(14)

116.7(13)
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Figure S2. Thermal ellipsoid plot of the molecular structure of the cation of 2. Thermal
ellipsoids are drawn at the 50% probability level. Hydrogen atoms , water molecules, and

NO; ions are omitted for clarity.
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Figure S3: Cell Plot of compound 2 omitting the hydrogen atoms. View along the b-axis.
Selected closest intermolecular distances [A]: Dy-Dy’ 9.8271(8), Dy-Nil’ 8.8027(13), Dy-

N2’ 10.7852(15), Nil-Nil’ 7.642(2), Ni1-N2’ 8.190(2), Ni2-Ni2’ 8.873(2).
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Table S3. Crystal data and structure refinement for 2.

Crystal data

Identification code
Habitus, colour
Crystal size

Crystal system
Space group

Unit cell dimensions

Volume

Cell determination
Empirical formula
Formula weight
Density (calculated)
Absorption coefficient
F(000)

Data collection:

Diffractometer type
Wavelength

Temperature

Theta range for data collection
Index ranges

Data collection software

Cell refinement software

Data reduction software

Solution and refinement:

Reflections collected
Independent reflections
Completeness to theta = 25.00°
Observed reflections
Reflections used for refinement
Absorption correction

Max. and min. transmission
Largest diff. peak and hole
Solution

Refinement

Treatment of hydrogen atoms
Programs used

Data / restraints / parameters
Goodness-of-fit on F?
R index (all data)

R index conventional [I>2sigma(I)]

1045a

plate, colourless

0.20 x 0.12 x 0.06 mm?

Triclinic

P-1 Z=2
a=14.8795(9) A
b=16.0919(8) A
c=18.6121(10) A
3944.0(4) A3
16527 peaks with Theta 4.6 to 26.8°.
Css Hi14 Dy Njg Ni; O36

1909.58

1.608 Mg/m3

1.511 mm’!

1986

STOE IPDS 2T
0.71073 A

100(2) K

4.68 t0 25.00°.

~17<=h<=17, -19<=k<=19, -22<=1<=21
STOE X-AREA (STOE & Cie, 2006)
STOE X-AREA

STOE X-AREA

25555

13546 [R(int) = 0.0858]

97.6 %

7334[1>2sigma(])]

13546

Integration

0.9320 and 0.7325

0.947 and -0.680 e.A-

Charge flipping

Full-matrix least-squares on F?
Cagqlculated positions, riding model
Superflip (Palatinus & Chapuis, 2007)
SHELXL-97 (Sheldrick, 2008)
DIAMOND (Crystal Impact)
STOE IPDS2 software

13546 /264 /1093

0.855

wR2=0.1218

R1=0.0594

o= 102.704(4)°.
B=106.785(5)°.
v = 103.584(4)°.
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Table S4. Bond lengths [A] and angles [°] for 2

C1-02
C1-01
C1-C2
C2-C7
C2-C3
C3-03
C3-C4
C4-C8
C4-C5
C5-C6
C5-H5
C6-C7
C6-Ho6
C7-H7
C8-N9
C8-H8
C10-N9
C10-Cl11
C10-H10A
C10-H10B
C11-N12
Cl1-H11A
Cl11-H11B
C13-N12
C13-C14
C13-HI13A
C13-H13B
C14-N15
Cl14-H14A
Cl14-H14B
C16-N15
Cl6-C17
Cl6-H16
C17-C22
C17-C18
C18-04
C18-C19
C19-C20
C19-C23
C20-C21
C20-H20
C21-C22
C21-H21
C22-H22
C23-06
C23-05
C24-N12
C24-C25
C24-H24A
C24-H24B
C25-N26
C25-H25A
C25-H25B
C27-08
C27-07
C27-C28
C28-C33

1.265(10)
1.281(9)
1.489(12)
1.387(12)
1.425(12)
1.308(9)
1.413(11)
1.412(11)
1.421(12)
1.351(12)
0.9500
1.396(12)
0.9500
0.9500
1.301(10)
0.9500
1.452(11)
1.531(12)
0.9900
0.9900
1.453(10)
0.9900
0.9900
1.467(10)
1.498(12)
0.9900
0.9900
1.494(10)
0.9900
0.9900
1.279(10)
1.425(11)
0.9500
1.403(11)
1.433(10)
1.294(9)
1.407(11)
1.390(11)
1.515(10)
1.407(10)
0.9500
1.375(11)
0.9500
0.9500
1.249(9)
1.277(9)
1.495(10)
1.521(11)
0.9900
0.9900
1.482(10)
0.9900
0.9900
1.255(10)
1.273(10)
1.508(11)
1.393(11)

C28-C29
C29-09
C29-C30
C30-C31
C30-C34
C31-C32
C31-H31
C32-C33
C32-H32
C33-H33
C34-N35
C34-H34
C36-N35
C36-C37
C36-H36A
C36-H36B
C37-N38
C37-H37A
C37-H37B
C39-N38
C39-C40
C39-H39A
C39-H39B
C40-N41
C40-H40A
C40-H40B
C42-N41
C42-C43
C42-H42
C43-C48
C43-C44
C44-010
C44-C45
C45-C46
C45-C49
C46-C47
C46-H46
C47-C48
C47-H47
C48-H48
C49-011
C49-012
C50-N38
C50-C51A
C50-C51
C50-H50A
C50-H50B
C50-H50C
C50-H50D
C51-N52
C51-H51A
C51-H51B
C51A-N52A
C51A-H51C
C51A-H51D
C54-N53
C54-C55

1.420(11)
1.279(9)
1.430(10)
1.412(11)
1.425(12)
1.341(12)
0.9500
1.399(11)
0.9500
0.9500
1.321(10)
0.9500
1.473(10)
1.508(12)
0.9900
0.9900
1.480(10)
0.9900
0.9900
1.476(12)
1.498(12)
0.9900
0.9900
1.457(12)
0.9900
0.9900
1.295(11)
1.413(13)
0.9500
1.401(12)
1.427(12)
1.303(9)
1.417(11)
1.391(11)
1.492(12)
1.400(13)
0.9500
1.343(13)
0.9500
0.9500
1.265(9)
1.268(9)
1.445(14)
1.60(2)
1.600(19)
0.9900
0.9900
0.9900
0.9900
1.474(17)
0.9900
0.9900
1.457(18)
0.9900
0.9900
1.477(11)
1.525(12)
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C54-H54A
C54-H54B
C55-N56
C55-H55A
C55-H55B
C57-N53
C57-C58
C57-H57A
C57-H57B
C58-N59
C58-H58A
C58-H58B
C60-N53
C60-Co1
C60-C61A
C60-H60A
C60-H60B
C60-H60C
C60-H60D
C61-N62
C61-H61A
C61-H61B
C61A-N62
C61A-H61C
C61A-H61D
C64-C65
C64-N63
C64-H64A
C64-H64B
C65-N66
C65-H65A
C65-H65B
C67-C68
C67-N63
C67-H67A
C67-H67B
C68-N69
C68-H68A
C68-H68B
C70-N63
C70-C71
C70-H70A
C70-H70B
C71-N72
C71-H71A
C71-H71B
Dyl1-O4
Dyl1-0O7
Dy1-01
Dy1-09
Dyl1-010
Dy1-05

02-C1-01
02-C1-C2
0O1-C1-C2
C7-C2-C3
C7-C2-C1
C3-C2-C1
03-C3-C4
03-C3-C2
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0.9900
0.9900
1.473(11)
0.9900
0.9900
1.493(11)
1.511(13)
0.9900
0.9900
1.505(12)
0.9900
0.9900
1.484(11)
1.51(2)
1.518(16)
0.9900
0.9900
0.9900
0.9900
1.542)
0.9900
0.9900
1.541(16)
0.9900
0.9900
1.478(15)
1.485(11)
0.9900
0.9900
1.506(14)
0.9900
0.9900
1.484(17)
1.501(11)
0.9900
0.9900
1.458(14)
0.9900
0.9900
1.477(12)
1.522(14)
0.9900
0.9900
1.448(16)
0.9900
0.9900
2.311(5)
2.316(6)
2.321(5)
2.332(5)
2.357(5)
2.362(5)

122.6(8)
118.3(7)
119.1(7)
119.1(8)
119.6(8)
121.2(8)
120.1(8)
121.2(8)

Dy1-03
Dyl-O11
N26-Nil
N26-H26A
N26-H26B
N52-Ni2
N52-H52A
N52-H52B
N52A-Ni2
N52A-H52C
N52A-H52D
N53-Nil
N56-Nil
N56-H56A
N56-H56B
N59-Nil
N59-H59A
N59-H59B
N62-Nil
N62-H62A
N62-H62B
N62-H62C
N62-H62D
N63-Ni2
N66-Ni2
N66-H66A
N66-H66B
N69-Ni2
N69-H69A
N69-H69B
N72-Ni2
N72-H72A
N72-H72B
Nil-08
Ni2-06
03-H3
0O4-H4
09-H9
O10-H10
N100-0101
N100-0102
N100-0103
N200-0203
N200-0202
N200-0201
N300-0302
N300-0300
N300-0301
N30A-0301
N30A-0O30A
N30A-0302

C4-C3-C2
C8-C4-C3
C8-C4-C5
C3-C4-C5
Co6-C5-C4
C6-C5-H5
C4-C5-H5
C5-Co6-C7

2.365(5)
2.368(5)
2.052(7)
0.9200
0.9200
2.112(16)
0.9200
0.9200
2.124(15)
0.9200
0.9200
2.100(7)
2.105(7)
0.9200
0.9200
2.123(7)
0.9200
0.9200
2.111(7)
0.9200
0.9200
0.9200
0.9200
2.098(8)
2.084(9)
0.9200
0.9200
2.104(7)
0.9200
0.9200
2.093(10)
0.9200
0.9200
2.160(5)
2.095(5)
0.8507
0.8501
0.8504
0.8501
1.184(12)
1.260(13)
1.278(13)
1.231(13)
1.264(12)
1.339(13)
1.158(12)
1.175(13)
1.194(12)
1.123(13)
1.170(14)
1.219(13)

118.6(8)
122.7(8)
118.4(8)
118.8(8)
122.5(8)
118.8

118.8

118.3(9)
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C5-C6-Ho
C7-C6-Ho
C2-C7-C6
C2-C7-H7
C6-C7-H7
N9-C8-C4
N9-C8-H8
C4-C8-H8
N9-C10-C11
N9-C10-HI10A
C11-C10-H10A
N9-C10-H10B
C11-C10-H10B

H10A-C10-H10B

N12-C11-C10

NI12-C11-H11A
C10-C11-H11A
NI12-C11-H11B
C10-C11-H11B

HI11A-C11-HI11B

N12-C13-C14

NI12-C13-H13A
C14-C13-H13A
N12-C13-H13B
C14-C13-H13B

H13A-C13-HI13B

N15-C14-C13

N15-C14-H14A
C13-C14-H14A
N15-C14-H14B
C13-C14-H14B

H14A-C14-H14B

N15-C16-C17
N15-C16-H16
C17-C16-H16
C22-C17-Cl16
C22-C17-C18
C16-C17-C18
04-C18-C19
04-C18-C17
C19-C18-C17
C20-C19-C18
C20-C19-C23
C18-C19-C23
C19-C20-C21
C19-C20-H20
C21-C20-H20
C22-C21-C20
C22-C21-H21
C20-C21-H21
C21-C22-C17
C21-C22-H22
C17-C22-H22
06-C23-05
06-C23-C19
05-C23-C19
N12-C24-C25
N12-C24-H24A
C25-C24-H24A
N12-C24-H24B
C25-C24-H24B
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120.8
120.8
122.4(9)
118.8
118.8
121.2(8)
119.4
119.4
108.9(7)
109.9
109.9
109.9
109.9
108.3
112.2(6)
109.2
109.2
109.2
109.2
107.9
110.3(7)
109.6
109.6
109.6
109.6
108.1
109.7(7)
109.7
109.7
109.7
109.7
108.2
126.2(7)
116.9
116.9
117.0(7)
121.1(7)
121.9(7)
123.9(7)
119.4(7)
116.7(7)
120.6(7)
115.1(7)
124.3(7)
122.4(7)
118.8
118.8
117.7(7)
121.2
121.2
121.4(7)
119.3
119.3
123.9(7)
116.5(7)
119.6(7)
112.1(7)
109.2
109.2
109.2
109.2

H24A-C24-H24B
N26-C25-C24
N26-C25-H25A
C24-C25-H25A
N26-C25-H25B
C24-C25-H25B
H25A-C25-H25B
08-C27-07
08-C27-C28
07-C27-C28
C33-C28-C29
C33-C28-C27
C29-C28-C27
09-C29-C28
09-C29-C30
C28-C29-C30
C31-C30-C34
C31-C30-C29
C34-C30-C29
C32-C31-C30
C32-C31-H31
C30-C31-H31
C31-C32-C33
C31-C32-H32
C33-C32-H32
C28-C33-C32
C28-C33-H33
C32-C33-H33
N35-C34-C30
N35-C34-H34
C30-C34-H34
N35-C36-C37
N35-C36-H36A
C37-C36-H36A
N35-C36-H36B
C37-C36-H36B
H36A-C36-H36B
N38-C37-C36
N38-C37-H37A
C36-C37-H37A
N38-C37-H37B
C36-C37-H37B
H37A-C37-H37B
N38-C39-C40
N38-C39-H39A
C40-C39-H39A
N38-C39-H39B
C40-C39-H39B
H39A-C39-H39B
N41-C40-C39
N41-C40-H40A
C39-C40-H40A
N41-C40-H40B
C39-C40-H40B
H40A-C40-H40B
N41-C42-C43
N41-C42-H42
C43-C42-H42
C48-C43-C42
C48-C43-C44
C42-C43-C44

107.9
111.8(7)
109.3
109.3
109.3
109.3
107.9
123.4(7)
117.1(7)
119.5(8)
119.6(7)
118.0(7)
122.4(7)
124.1(7)
119.1(7)
116.8(7)
117.4(7)
121.3(7)
121.3(7)
120.4(7)
119.8
119.8
120.0(8)
120.0
120.0
121.9(8)
119.1
119.1
125.5(7)
117.2
117.2
110.7(7)
109.5
109.5
109.5
109.5
108.1
111.1(7)
109.4
109.4
109.4
109.4
108.0
112.8(8)
109.0
109.0
109.0
109.0
107.8
110.4(8)
109.6
109.6
109.6
109.6
108.1
125.3(10)
117.3
117.3
119.2(9)
120.9(9)
119.9(9)
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010-C44-C45 120.6(8) C54-C55-HS5B 109.3
010-C44-C43 121.7(8) H55A-C55-H55B 108.0
C45-C44-C43 117.6(8) N53-C57-C58 109.5(7)
C46-C45-C44 119.3(8) N53-C57-H57A 109.8
C46-C45-C49 118.2(8) C58-C57-H57A 109.8
C44-C45-C49 122.5(7) N53-C57-H57B 109.8
C45-C46-C47 121.5(9) C58-C57-HS7B 109.8
C45-C46-H46 119.3 H57A-C57-H57B 108.2
C47-C46-H46 119.3 N59-C58-C57 111.1(8)
C48-C47-C46 120.3(9) N59-C58-H58A 109.4
C48-C47-H47 119.9 C57-C58-H58A 109.4
C46-C47-H47 119.9 N59-C58-H58B 109.4
C47-C48-C43 120.5(9) C57-C58-HS8B 109.4
C47-C48-H48 119.8 H58A-C58-H58B 108.0
C43-C48-H48 119.8 N53-C60-C61 112.4(15)
011-C49-012 122.1(8) N53-C60-C61A 113.3(9)
011-C49-C45 120.0(7) C61-C60-C61A 44.3(13)
012-C49-C45 117.9(8) N53-C60-H60A 109.1
N38-C50-C51A 98.3(11) C61-C60-H60A 109.1
N38-C50-C51 125.2(10) C61A-C60-H60A 136.4
C51A-C50-C51 38.3(9) N53-C60-H60B 109.1
N38-C50-H50A 106.0 C61-C60-H60B 109.1
C51A-C50-HS0A 144.2 C61A-C60-H60B 67.3
C51-C50-HS0A 106.0 H60A-C60-H60B 107.9
N38-C50-H50B 106.0 N53-C60-H60C 108.9
C51A-C50-HS0B 91.4 C61-C60-H60C 67.7
C51-C50-H50B 106.0 C61A-C60-H60C 108.9
H50A-C50-H50B 106.3 H60A-C60-H60C 45.4
N38-C50-H50C 112.1 H60B-C60-H60C 139.5
C51A-C50-HS50C 112.1 N53-C60-H60D 108.9
C51-C50-HS0C 76.1 C61-C60-H60D 137.5
HS50A-C50-H50C 33.9 C61A-C60-H60D 108.9
H50B-C50-HS50C 130.7 H60A-C60-H60D 64.8
N38-C50-H50D 112.1 H60B-C60-H60D 45.7
C51A-C50-H50D 112.1 H60C-C60-H60D 107.7
C51-C50-H50D 115.1 C60-C61-N62 109.6(14)
H50A-C50-H50D 82.7 C60-C61-H61A 109.7
H50B-C50-H50D 23.6 N62-C61-H61A 109.7
H50C-C50-H50D 109.7 C60-C61-H61B 109.7
N52-C51-C50 107.6(12) N62-C61-H61B 109.7
N52-C51-H51A 110.2 H61A-C61-H61B 108.2
C50-C51-HS1A 110.2 C60-C61A-N62 109.1(10)
N52-C51-H51B 110.2 C60-C61A-H61C 109.9
C50-C51-H51B 110.2 N62-C61A-H61C 109.9
H51A-C51-H51B 108.5 C60-C61A-H61D 109.9
N52A-C51A-C50 107.8(12) N62-C61A-H61D 109.9
N52A-C51A-H51C 110.1 H61C-C61A-H61D 108.3
C50-C51A-HS1C 110.1 C65-C64-N63 112.5(9)
N52A-C51A-H51D 110.1 C65-C64-H64A 109.1
C50-C51A-HS1D 110.1 N63-C64-H64A 109.1
H51C-C51A-H51D 108.5 C65-C64-H64B 109.1
N53-C54-C55 110.7(7) N63-C64-H64B 109.1
N53-C54-H54A 109.5 H64A-C64-H64B 107.8
C55-C54-HS4A 109.5 C64-C65-N66 108.9(9)
N53-C54-H54B 109.5 C64-C65-H65A 109.9
(C55-C54-H54B 109.5 N66-C65-H65A 109.9
H54A-C54-H54B 108.1 C64-C65-H65B 109.9
N56-C55-C54 111.4(7) N66-C65-H65B 109.9
N56-C55-H55A 109.3 H65A-C65-H65B 108.3
C54-C55-HS5A 109.3 C68-C67-N63 112.8(9)
N56-C55-H55B 109.3 C68-C67-H6TA 109.0
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N63-C67-H67A 109.0 C34-N35-C36 121.2(7)
C68-C67-H67B 109.0 C50-N38-C39 108.7(7)
N63-C67-H67B 109.0 C50-N38-C37 112.6(8)
H67A-C67-H67B 107.8 C39-N38-C37 110.3(7)
N69-C68-C67 113.4(10) C42-N41-C40 126.1(9)
N69-C68-H68A 108.9 C51-N52-Ni2 115.1(11)
C67-C68-H68A 108.9 C51-N52-H52A 108.5
N69-C68-H68B 108.9 Ni2-N52-H52A 108.5
C67-C68-H68B 108.9 C51-N52-H52B 108.5
H68A-C68-H68B 107.7 Ni2-N52-H52B 108.5
N63-C70-C71 108.5(9) H52A-N52-H52B 107.5
N63-C70-H70A 110.0 C51A-N52A-Ni2 115.5(14)
C71-C70-H70A 110.0 C51A-N52A-H52C 108.4
N63-C70-H70B 110.0 Ni2-N52A-H52C 108.4
C71-C70-H70B 110.0 C51A-N52A-H52D 108.4
H70A-C70-H70B 108.4 Ni2-N52A-H52D 108.4
N72-C71-C70 113.4(10) H52C-N52A-H52D 107.5
N72-C71-H71A 108.9 C54-N53-C60 112.7(7)
C70-C71-H71A 108.9 C54-N53-C57 111.5(6)
N72-C71-H71B 108.9 C60-N53-C57 111.0(7)
C70-C71-H71B 108.9 C54-N53-Nil 104.5(5)
H71A-C71-H71B 107.7 C60-N53-Nil 110.4(5)
04-Dyl1-07 78.31(18) C57-N53-Nil 106.3(5)
04-Dy1-01 86.67(18) C55-N56-Nil 110.4(5)
07-Dyl1-01 147.00(19) C55-N56-H56A 109.6
04-Dy1-09 142.40(18) Nil-N56-H56A 109.6
07-Dy1-09 72.28(17) C55-N56-H56B 109.6
01-Dy1-09 105.63(17) Nil-N56-H56B 109.6
04-Dy1-010 147.43(18) H56A-N56-H56B 108.1
07-Dyl1-010 128.49(17) C58-N59-Nil 108.3(5)
01-Dy1-010 77.59(19) C58-N59-H59A 110.0
09-Dy1-010 69.98(17) Nil-N59-H59A 110.0
04-Dy1-05 72.51(17) C58-N59-H59B 110.0
07-Dyl1-05 74.55(19) Nil-N59-H59B 110.0
01-Dy1-05 72.9(2) H59A-N59-H59B 108.4
09-Dy1-05 77.39(17) C61-N62-C61A 43.5(12)
010-Dy1-05 127.47(18) C61-N62-Nil 106.6(12)
04-Dy1-03 71.77(18) C61A-N62-Nil 106.4(7)
07-Dyl1-03 127.28(17) C61-N62-H62A 110.4
01-Dyl1-03 73.35(18) C61A-N62-H62A 140.5
09-Dy1-03 145.61(18) Nil-N62-H62A 110.4
010-Dy1-03 76.43(17) C61-N62-H62B 110.4
05-Dy1-03 131.55(17) C61A-N62-H62B 70.2
04-Dyl1-011 106.08(18) Nil-N62-H62B 110.4
07-Dyl1-011 71.65(18) H62A-N62-H62B 108.6
01-Dyl1-011 141.25(19) C61-N62-H62C 70.1
09-Dyl1-011 86.52(17) C61A-N62-H62C 110.5
010-Dy1-011 72.31(18) Nil-N62-H62C 110.5
05-Dyl1-011 145.62(19) H62A-N62-H62C 425
03-Dyl1-011 76.28(17) H62B-N62-H62C 136.8
C8-N9-C10 124.9(7) C61-N62-H62D 140.3
C11-N12-C13 111.5(6) C61A-N62-H62D 110.5
Cl11-N12-C24 111.5(7) Nil-N62-H62D 110.5
C13-N12-C24 113.3(7) H62A-N62-H62D 69.3
C16-N15-C14 123.6(7) H62B-N62-H62D 42.4
C25-N26-Nil 118.3(5) H62C-N62-H62D 108.6
C25-N26-H26A 107.7 C70-N63-C64 112.5(7)
Nil-N26-H26A 107.7 C70-N63-C67 111.7(8)
(C25-N26-H26B 107.7 C64-N63-C67 111.6(7)
Nil-N26-H26B 107.7 C70-N63-Ni2 105.9(6)
H26A-N26-H26B 107.1 C64-N63-Ni2 104.9(6)
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C67-N63-Ni2
C65-N66-Ni2
C65-N66-H66A
Ni2-N66-H66A
C65-N66-H66B
Ni2-N66-H66B
H66A-N66-H66B
C68-N69-Ni2
C68-N69-H69A
Ni2-N69-H69A
C68-N69-H69B
Ni2-N69-H69B
H69A-N69-H69B
C71-N72-Ni2
C71-N72-H72A
Ni2-N72-H72A
C71-N72-H72B
Ni2-N72-H72B
H72A-N72-H72B
N26-Nil-N53
N26-Nil-N56
N53-Nil-N56
N26-Nil-N62
N53-Nil-N62
N56-Nil-N62
N26-Nil-N59
N53-Nil-N59
N56-Nil-N59
N62-Nil-N59
N26-Nil-0O8
N53-Nil-08
N56-Nil-0O8
N62-Nil-0O8
N59-Nil-08
N66-Ni2-N72
N66-Ni2-06
N72-Ni2-06
N66-Ni2-N63
N72-Ni2-N63
06-Ni2-N63
N66-Ni2-N69
N72-Ni2-N69
06-Ni2-N69
N63-Ni2-N69
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109.7(6)
111.1(7)
109.4
109.4
109.4
109.4
108.0
107.9(6)
110.1
110.1
110.1
110.1
108.4
109.0(6)
109.9
109.9
109.9
109.9
108.3
178.7(3)
98.6(3)
82.7(3)
96.4(3)
83.8(3)
91.6(3)
95.1(3)
83.6(3)
164.7(3)
93.8(3)
91.3(2)
88.4(2)
88.4(2)
172.2(3)
84.4(2)
163.1(4)
82.3(3)
87.5(3)
82.9(3)
83.4(4)
88.7(3)
94.7(4)
93.5(4)
171.9(3)
83.4(3)

N66-Ni2-N52
N72-Ni2-N52
06-Ni2-N52
N63-Ni2-N52
N69-Ni2-N52
N66-Ni2-N52A
N72-Ni2-N52A
06-Ni2-N52A
N63-Ni2-N52A
N69-Ni2-N52A
N52-Ni2-N52A
C1-01-Dyl
C3-03-Dyl
C3-03-H3
Dy1-03-H3
C18-04-Dyl
C18-04-H4
Dy1-04-H4
C23-05-Dyl
C23-06-Ni2
C27-07-Dyl
C27-08-Nil
C29-09-Dyl
C29-09-H9
Dy1-09-H9
C44-010-Dyl
C44-010-H10
Dy1-010-H10
C49-011-Dyl
0101-N100-0102
0101-N100-0103
0102-N100-0103
0203-N200-0202
0203-N200-0201
0202-N200-0201
0302-N300-0300
0302-N300-0301
0300-N300-0301
0301-N30A-O30A
0301-N30A-0302
030A-N30A-0302
N30A-0301-N300
N300-0302-N30A

Symmetry transformations used to generate equivalent atoms:

104.6(7)
88.0(7)
86.2(4)

170.2(6)

101.9(5)
81.8(7)

112.3(7)
93.8(6)

164.1(7)
93.3(7)
25.2(6)

134.3(5)

129.2(4)

108.8

112.1

136.2(5)

109.1

112.6

135.0(5)

134.3(5)

140.7(5)

126.7(5)

136.2(5)

109.1

114.7

131.0(5)

109.5

107.8

135.1(5)

124.8(13)

118.3(12)

116.7(12)

126.9(13)

116.3(12)

116.1(12)

116.0(13)

125.3(14)

117.4(13)

113.3(14)

126.2(14)

120.5(14)
49.1(13)
47.8(13)
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Figure S4. Thermal ellipsoid plot of the molecular structure of the cation of 3. Thermal
ellipsoids are drawn at the 50% probability level. Hydrogen atoms , water molecules, and

NO; ions are omitted for clarity.
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Table S5. Crystal data and structure refinement for 3.

Crystal data

Identification code
Habitus, colour
Crystal size

Crystal system
Space group

Unit cell dimensions

Volume

Cell determination
Empirical formula
Formula weight
Density (calculated)
Absorption coefficient
F(000)

Data collection:

Diffractometer type
Wavelength

Temperature

Theta range for data collection
Index ranges

Data collection software

Cell refinement software

Data reduction software

Solution and refinement:

Reflections collected
Independent reflections
Completeness to theta = 25.12°
Observed reflections
Reflections used for refinement
Absorption correction

Max. and min. transmission
Largest diff. peak and hole
Solution

Refinement

Treatment of hydrogen atoms
Programs used

Data / restraints / parameters
Goodness-of-fit on F?
R index (all data)

R index conventional [I>2sigma(I)]

ab1341

needle, colourless

0.36 x 0.08 x 0.05 mm?

Triclinic

P-1 Z=2
a=16.2644(15) A
b=16.3118(12) A
c=19.4070(14) A
4453.8(6) A3
11535 peaks with Theta 1.2 to 23.8°.
Css Hizs Er Nig Nip Oy

2004.42

1.495 Mg/m3

1.449 mm!

2090

v = 88.898(7)°.

STOE IPDS 2
0.71073 A

100(2) K

1.36 t0 25.12°.

~19<=h<=19, -19<=k<=18, -22<=1<=23
STOE X-AREA (Stoe & Cie., 2006)
STOE X-AREA

STOE X-AREA

30546

15737 [R(int) = 0.1237]

98.8 %

5500[1>2sigma(l)]

15737

Semi-empirical from equivalents
0.9397 and 0.7459

0.882 and -1.919 ¢.A"

Direct methods

Full-matrix least-squares on F?
Calculated positions, riding model
SIR2008 (Burla et al., 2007)
SHELXL-97 (Sheldrick, 2008)
DIAMOND (Crystal Impact)
STOE IPDS2 software

15737 /160 /1062

0.747

wR2 =10.1908

R1=0.0707

o= 110.568(5)°.
B=111.377(6)°.

S19



Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Dalton Transactions

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2012

Table S6. Bond lengths [A] and angles [°] for 3.

C1-02
C1-01
C1-C2
C2-C7
C2-C3
C3-03
C3-C4
C4-C5
C4-C8
C5-C6
C5-H5
C6-C7
C6-Ho6
C7-H7
C8-N9
C8-H8
C10-N9
C10-Cl11
C10-H10A
C10-H10B
C11-N12
Cl1-H11A
Cl11-H11B
C13-N12
C13-C14
C13-HI13A
C13-H13B
C14-N15
Cl14-H14A
Cl14-H14B
C16-N15
Cl6-C17
Cl6-H16
C17-C22
C17-C18
C18-04
C18-C19
C19-C20
C19-C23
C20-C21
C20-H20
C21-C22
C21-H21
C22-H22
C23-05
C23-06
C24-N12
C24-C25
C24-H24A
C24-H24B
C25-N26
C25-H25A
C25-H25B
C27-08
C27-07
C27-C28
C28-C33

1.228(13)
1.275(15)
1.490(17)
1.370(15)
1.422(15)
1.298(13)
1.447(16)
1.387(16)
1.452(16)
1.349(16)
0.9500
1.427(17)
0.9500
0.9500
1.271(15)
0.9500
1.476(15)
1.551(15)
0.9900
0.9900
1.438(14)
0.9900
0.9900
1.470(13)
1.475(16)
0.9900
0.9900
1.467(13)
0.9900
0.9900
1.284(15)
1.425(16)
0.9500
1.410(16)
1.459(13)
1.295(12)
1.445(14)
1.348(15)
1.541(13)
1.420(14)
0.9500
1.353(15)
0.9500
0.9500
1.226(13)
1.255(13)
1.491(15)
1.518(15)
0.9900
0.9900
1.481(13)
0.9900
0.9900
1.232(13)
1.281(13)
1.508(13)
1.390(15)

C28-C29
C29-09
C29-C30
C30-C34
C30-C31
C31-C32
C31-H31
C32-C33
C32-H32
C33-H33
C34-N35
C34-H34
C36-N35
C36-C37
C36-H36A
C36-H36B
C37-N38
C37-H37A
C37-H37B
C39-N38
C39-C40
C39-H39A
C39-H39B
C40-N41
C40-H40A
C40-H40B
C42-N41
C42-C43
C42-H42
C43-C48
C43-C44
C44-010
C44-C45
C45-C46
C45-C49
C46-C47
C46-H46
C47-C48
C47-H47
C48-H48
C49-011
C49-012
C50-N38
C50-C51
C50-H50A
C50-H50B
C51-N52
C51-H51A
C51-H51B
C54-N53
C54-C55
C54-H54A
C54-H54B
C55-N56
C55-HS55A
C55-H55B
C57-N53

1.420(15)
1.280(12)
1.459(12)
1.399(16)
1.407(17)
1.379(17)
0.9500
1.412(14)
0.9500
0.9500
1.304(15)
0.9500
1.459(15)
1.516(17)
0.9900
0.9900
1.472(14)
0.9900
0.9900
1.480(16)
1.540(15)
0.9900
0.9900
1.470(15)
0.9900
0.9900
1.310(15)
1.451(17)
0.9500
1.378(17)
1.404(17)
1.303(14)
1.461(16)
1.343(17)
1.468(17)
1.397(18)
0.9500
1.434(17)
0.9500
0.9500
1.216(15)
1.289(14)
1.470(16)
1.535(18)
0.9900
0.9900
1.415(14)
0.9900
0.9900
1.495(12)
1.537(15)
0.9900
0.9900
1.474(14)
0.9900
0.9900
1.481(13)

S20



Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Dalton Transactions

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2012

C57-C58
C57-H57A
C57-H57B
C58-N59
C58-H58A
C58-H58B
C60-N53
C60-Col
C60-H60A
C60-H60B
C61-N62
C61-H61A
C61-H61B
C64-C65
C64-N63
C64-H64A
C64-H64B
C65-N66
C65-H65A
C65-H65B
C67-N63
C67-C68
C67-H6TA
C67-H67B
C68-N69
C68-H68A
C68-H68B
C70-C71
C70-N63
C70-H70A
C70-H70B
C71-N72
C71-H71A
C71-H71B
N26-Nil
N26-H26A
N26-H26B
N52-Ni2
N52-H52A
N52-H52B
N53-Nil
N56-Nil
N56-H56A

02-C1-01
02-C1-C2
0O1-C1-C2
C7-C2-C3
C7-C2-C1
C3-C2-C1
03-C3-C2
03-C3-C4
C2-C3-C4
C5-C4-C3
C5-C4-C8
C3-C4-C8
C6-C5-C4
C6-C5-H5
C4-C5-H5
C5-C6-C7
C5-C6-Ho6

1.561(15)
0.9900
0.9900
1.429(16)
0.9900
0.9900
1.474(14)
1.542(16)
0.9900
0.9900
1.445(15)
0.9900
0.9900
1.38(2)
1.510(15)
0.9900
0.9900
1.384(19)
0.9900
0.9900
1.468(15)
1.51(2)
0.9900
0.9900
1.496(19)
0.9900
0.9900
1.488(17)
1.499(16)
0.9900
0.9900
1.468(16)
0.9900
0.9900
2.103(9)
0.9200
0.9200
2.091(11)
0.9200
0.9200
2.091(10)
2.098(9)
0.9200

123.2(13)
117.6(13)
119.1(12)
119.9(12)
119.2(11)
120.9(12)
122.6(11)
120.8(11)
116.6(12)
120.9(11)
121.5(13)
117.5(12)
121.9(13)
119.0

119.0

118.0(13)
121.0

N56-H56B
N59-Nil
N59-H59A
N59-H59B
N62-Nil
N62-H62A
N62-H62B
N63-Ni2
N66-Ni2
N66-H66A
N66-H66B
N69-Ni2
N69-H69A
N69-H69B
N72-Ni2
N72-H72A
N72-H72B
O1-Erl
03-Erl
03-H3
04-Erl
04-H4
O5-Erl
06-Ni2
O7-Erl
08-Nil
09-Erl
09-H9
010-Erl
010-H10
O11-Erl
N300-0302
N300-0300
N300-0301
N301-0303
N301-0302
N301-0301
N200-0202
N200-0200
N200-0201
N100-0101
N100-0102
N100-O100

C7-C6-Ho6
C2-C7-Cé6
C2-C7-H7
C6-C7-H7
N9-C8-C4
N9-C8-H8
C4-C8-H8
N9-C10-Cl11
N9-C10-H10A
C11-C10-H10A
N9-C10-H10B
C11-C10-H10B
HI10A-C10-H10B
N12-C11-C10
NI12-C11-H11A
C10-C11-H11A
NI12-C11-H11B

0.9200
2.070(8)
0.9200
0.9200
2.134(10)
0.9200
0.9200
2.097(12)
2.110(10)
0.9200
0.9200
2.097(11)
0.9200
0.9200
2.109(11)
0.9200
0.9200
2.318(8)
2.355(7)
0.9500
2.300(7)
0.9500
2.323(8)
2.124(7)
2.299(9)
2.116(7)
2.294(7)
0.9500
2.349(8)
0.9500
2.310(9)
1.297(15)
1.316(15)
1.335(15)
1.304(14)
1.329(14)
1.356(14)
1.348(14)
1.389(15)
1.399(14)
1.304(14)
1.319(17)
1.340(15)

121.0
122.5(12)
118.8
118.8
125.0(13)
117.5
117.5
108.1(10)
110.1
110.1
110.1
110.1
108.4
112.1(9)
109.2
109.2
109.2
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C10-C11-H11B 109.2 C31-C30-C29 118.5(11)
HI11A-C11-H11B 107.9 C32-C31-C30 123.5(10)
N12-C13-C14 112.3(10) C32-C31-H31 118.2
N12-C13-HI3A 109.1 C30-C31-H31 118.2
Cl14-C13-HI3A 109.1 C31-C32-C33 116.9(12)
N12-C13-HI3B 109.1 C31-C32-H32 121.6
C14-C13-H13B 109.1 C33-C32-H32 121.6
HI3A-C13-H13B 107.9 C28-C33-C32 123.1(11)
N15-C14-C13 110.3(10) C28-C33-H33 118.5
N15-C14-H14A 109.6 C32-C33-H33 118.5
C13-C14-H14A 109.6 N35-C34-C30 126.3(10)
N15-C14-H14B 109.6 N35-C34-H34 116.8
C13-C14-H14B 109.6 C30-C34-H34 116.8
H14A-C14-H14B 108.1 N35-C36-C37 109.3(10)
N15-C16-C17 127.4(11) N35-C36-H36A 109.8
N15-C16-H16 116.3 C37-C36-H36A 109.8
C17-C16-H16 116.3 N35-C36-H36B 109.8
C22-C17-C16 119.1(10) C37-C36-H36B 109.8
C22-C17-C18 121.3(11) H36A-C36-H36B 108.3
C16-C17-C18 119.6(12) N38-C37-C36 109.0(9)
04-C18-C19 125.2(9) N38-C37-H37A 109.9
04-C18-C17 119.7(10) C36-C37-H37A 109.9
C19-C18-C17 115.1(11) N38-C37-H37B 109.9
C20-C19-C18 120.2(10) C36-C37-H37B 109.9
C20-C19-C23 118.3(10) H37A-C37-H37B 108.3
C18-C19-C23 121.2(10) N38-C39-C40 110.9(10)
C19-C20-C21 124.2(11) N38-C39-H39A 109.5
C19-C20-H20 117.9 C40-C39-H39A 109.5
C21-C20-H20 117.9 N38-C39-H39B 109.5
C22-C21-C20 117.8(12) C40-C39-H39B 109.5
C22-C21-H21 121.1 H39A-C39-H39B 108.0
C20-C21-H21 121.1 N41-C40-C39 107.9(10)
C21-C22-C17 121.2(10) N41-C40-H40A 110.1
C21-C22-H22 119.4 C39-C40-H40A 110.1
C17-C22-H22 119.4 N41-C40-H40B 110.1
05-C23-06 126.3(9) C39-C40-H40B 110.1
05-C23-C19 120.5(11) H40A-C40-H40B 108.4
06-C23-C19 113.1(11) N41-C42-C43 122.2(13)
N12-C24-C25 111.5(10) N41-C42-H42 118.9
N12-C24-H24A 109.3 C43-C42-H42 118.9
C25-C24-H24A 109.3 C48-C43-C44 122.5(14)
N12-C24-H24B 109.3 C48-C43-C42 117.1(14)
(C25-C24-H24B 109.3 C44-C43-C42 120.2(13)
H24A-C24-H24B 108.0 010-C44-C43 120.0(12)
N26-C25-C24 111.8(9) 010-C44-C45 121.7(13)
N26-C25-H25A 109.3 C43-C44-C45 118.2(13)
C24-C25-H25A 109.3 C46-C45-C44 116.3(14)
N26-C25-H25B 109.3 C46-C45-C49 125.0(13)
C24-C25-H25B 109.3 C44-C45-C49 118.6(12)
H25A-C25-H25B 107.9 C45-C46-C47 127.6(15)
08-C27-07 126.2(9) C45-C46-H46 116.2
08-C27-C28 116.6(11) C47-C46-H46 116.2
07-C27-C28 117.2(11) C46-C47-C48 115.3(13)
(C33-C28-C29 119.9(9) C46-C47-H47 122.4
(C33-C28-C27 116.0(10) C48-C47-H47 122.4
C29-C28-C27 124.1(11) C43-C48-C47 120.0(14)
09-C29-C28 124.6(9) C43-C48-H48 120.0
09-C29-C30 117.4(10) C47-C48-H48 120.0
C28-C29-C30 118.0(11) 011-C49-012 123.0(13)
C34-C30-C31 119.2(10) 011-C49-C45 123.1(13)
C34-C30-C29 122.2(11) 012-C49-C45 113.6(14)
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N38-C50-C51 112.1(11) N63-C67-H67A 109.0
N38-C50-H50A 109.2 C68-C67-H6TA 109.0
C51-C50-HS0A 109.2 N63-C67-H67B 109.0
N38-C50-H50B 109.2 C68-C67-H67B 109.0
C51-C50-H50B 109.2 H67A-C67-H67B 107.8
H50A-C50-H50B 107.9 N69-C68-C67 107.5(12)
N52-C51-C50 114.7(11) N69-C68-H68A 110.2
N52-C51-H51A 108.6 C67-C68-H68A 110.2
C50-C51-HS1A 108.6 N69-C68-H68B 110.2
N52-C51-H51B 108.6 C67-C68-H68B 110.2
C50-C51-HS1B 108.6 H68A-C68-H68B 108.5
H51A-C51-H51B 107.6 C71-C70-N63 109.1(10)
N53-C54-C55 109.6(8) C71-C70-H70A 109.9
N53-C54-H54A 109.8 N63-C70-H70A 109.9
C55-C54-HS54A 109.8 C71-C70-H70B 109.9
N53-C54-H54B 109.8 N63-C70-H70B 109.9
(C55-C54-H54B 109.8 H70A-C70-H70B 108.3
H54A-C54-H54B 108.2 N72-C71-C70 112.7(12)
N56-C55-C54 110.6(10) N72-C71-H71A 109.0
N56-C55-H55A 109.5 C70-C71-H71A 109.0
C54-C55-HS5A 109.5 N72-C71-H71B 109.0
N56-C55-H55B 109.5 C70-C71-H71B 109.0
C54-C55-H55B 109.5 H71A-C71-H71B 107.8
H55A-C55-H55B 108.1 C8-N9-C10 125.8(12)
N53-C57-C58 111.1(10) C11-N12-C13 110.7(9)
N53-C57-HS7A 109.4 C11-N12-C24 112.7(10)
C58-C57-HSTA 109.4 C13-N12-C24 113.7(10)
N53-C57-H57B 109.4 C16-N15-C14 123.6(10)
C58-C57-H57B 109.4 C25-N26-Nil 118.6(7)
H57A-C57-H57B 108.0 C25-N26-H26A 107.7
N59-C58-C57 112.6(11) Nil-N26-H26A 107.7
N59-C58-HS8A 109.1 C25-N26-H26B 107.7
C57-C58-HS8A 109.1 Nil-N26-H26B 107.7
N59-C58-H58B 109.1 H26A-N26-H26B 107.1
C57-C58-H58B 109.1 C34-N35-C36 123.3(9)
H58A-C58-H58B 107.8 C50-N38-C37 113.7(11)
N53-C60-C61 109.2(10) C50-N38-C39 111.6(11)
N53-C60-H60A 109.8 C37-N38-C39 110.2(10)
C61-C60-H60A 109.8 C42-N41-C40 123.5(12)
N53-C60-H60B 109.8 C51-N52-Ni2 119.1(8)
C61-C60-H60B 109.8 C51-N52-H52A 107.5
H60A-C60-H60B 108.3 Ni2-N52-H52A 107.5
N62-C61-C60 111.4(11) C51-N52-H52B 107.5
N62-C61-H61A 109.4 Ni2-N52-H52B 107.5
C60-C61-H61A 109.4 H52A-N52-H52B 107.0
N62-C61-H61B 109.4 C60-N53-C57 111.3(10)
C60-C61-H61B 109.4 C60-N53-C54 111.8(8)
H61A-C61-H61B 108.0 C57-N53-C54 109.5(8)
C65-C64-N63 114.9(14) C60-N53-Nil 108.4(7)
C65-C64-H64A 108.5 C57-N53-Nil 109.7(7)
N63-C64-H64A 108.5 C54-N53-Nil 106.0(7)
C65-C64-H64B 108.5 C55-N56-Nil 111.0(7)
N63-C64-H64B 108.5 C55-N56-H56A 109.4
H64A-C64-H64B 107.5 Nil-N56-H56A 109.4
C64-C65-N66 122.3(13) C55-N56-H56B 109.4
C64-C65-H65A 106.8 Nil-N56-H56B 109.4
N66-C65-H65A 106.8 H56A-N56-H56B 108.0
C64-C65-H65B 106.8 C58-N59-Nil 108.8(7)
N66-C65-H65B 106.8 C58-N59-H59A 109.9
H65A-C65-H65B 106.6 Nil-N59-H59A 109.9
N63-C67-C68 113.1(12) (C58-N59-H59B 109.9
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Nil-N59-H59B
H59A-N59-H59B
C61-N62-Nil
C61-N62-H62A
Nil-N62-H62A
C61-N62-H62B
Nil-N62-H62B
H62A-N62-H62B
C67-N63-C70
C67-N63-Co4
C70-N63-Co4
C67-N63-Ni2
C70-N63-Ni2
C64-N63-Ni2
C65-N66-Ni2
C65-N66-H66A
Ni2-N66-H66A
C65-N66-H66B
Ni2-N66-H66B
H66A-N66-H66B
C68-N69-Ni2
C68-N69-H69A
Ni2-N69-H69A
C68-N69-H69B
Ni2-N69-H69B
H69A-N69-H69B
C71-N72-Ni2
C71-N72-H72A
Ni2-N72-H72A
C71-N72-H72B
Ni2-N72-H72B
H72A-N72-H72B
C1-O1-Erl
C3-03-Erl
C3-03-H3
Er1-O3-H3
C18-0O4-Erl
C18-0O4-H4
Er1-O4-H4
C23-05-Erl
C23-06-Ni2
C27-O7-Erl
C27-08-Nil
C29-09-Erl
C29-09-H9
Er1-0O9-H9
C44-010-Erl
C44-010-H10
Er1-O10-H10
C49-0O11-Erl
N59-Nil-N53
N59-Nil-N56
N53-Nil-N56
N59-Nil-N26
N53-Nil-N26
N56-Nil-N26
N59-Nil-08
N53-Nil-08
N56-Nil-08
N26-Nil-08
N59-Nil-N62
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109.9
108.3
111.4(7)
109.3
109.3
109.3
109.3
108.0
113.6(10)
111.8(10)
110.4(11)
104.9(9)
106.3(8)
109.4(8)
109.5(9)
109.8
109.8
109.8
109.8
108.2
111.0(10)
109.4
109.4
109.4
109.4
108.0
110.0(8)
109.7
109.7
109.7
109.7
108.2
133.7(7)
129.3(6)
115.4
115.4
137.0(6)
1115
1115
139.8(7)
131.6(7)
140.7(7)
130.3(7)
137.6(6)
111.2
111.2
130.1(7)
115.0
115.0
133.5(8)
84.6(4)
93.0(4)
83.1(4)
93.2(4)
176.8(3)
99.4(4)
173.5(4)
90.7(3)
90.8(3)
91.4(3)
92.7(4)

N53-Nil-N62
N56-Nil-N62
N26-Nil-N62
0O8-Nil-N62
N52-Ni2-N63
N52-Ni2-N69
N63-Ni2-N69
N52-Ni2-N72
N63-Ni2-N72
N69-Ni2-N72
N52-Ni2-N66
N63-Ni2-N66
N69-Ni2-N66
N72-Ni2-N66
N52-Ni2-06
N63-Ni2-06
N69-Ni2-06
N72-Ni2-06
N66-Ni2-06
09-Er1-07
09-Er1-04
O7-Er1-O4
09-Er1-011
07-Er1-0O11
04-Er1-011
09-Er1-01
O7-Er1-0O1
04-Er1-0O1
O11-Erl-0O1
09-Er1-05
O7-Er1-05
04-Er1-05
O11-Er1-0O5
O1-Er1-0O5
09-Er1-010
O7-Er1-010
04-Er1-010
O11-Er1-010
O1-Er1-010
05-Er1-010
09-Er1-03
O7-Er1-03
04-Er1-03
O11-Er1-0O3
O1-Er1-0O3
05-Er1-03
010-Er1-03
0302-N300-0300
0302-N300-0301
0300-N300-0301
0303-N301-0302
0303-N301-0301
0302-N301-0301
N300-0O301-N301
N300-0302-N301
0202-N200-0200
0202-N200-0201
0200-N200-0201
0101-N100-0102
0101-N100-0100
0102-N100-0100

81.4(4)
162.9(4)
96.4(4)
82.2(3)
177.8(4)
95.7(5)
83.3(5)
99.1(4)
82.3(5)
162.6(5)
95.7(5)
82.5(5)
95.0(5)
92.7(4)
91.0(4)
90.7(3)
80.4(3)
90.2(3)
172.2(4)
73.03)
144.1(3)
78.2(3)
86.4(3)
72.7(3)
105.3(3)
105.7(3)
144.5(3)
85.7(2)
142.6(3)
77.8(3)
73.2(3)
73.5(2)
145.3(3)
71.93)
71.1(3)
131.7(3)
144.6(3)
73.8(3)
76.9(3)
127.4(2)
144.7(3)
127.8(2)
71.0(3)
76.1(3)
74.0(3)
131.9(3)
74.6(3)
110(2)
105.7(18)
145(2)
123.7(16)
127.0(17)
102.8(16)
67.0(17)
68.9(17)
116.3(13)
125.2(14)
115.9(12)
119.6(15)
116.5(13)
110.9(14)
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Symmetry transformations used to generate equivalent atoms:
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Figure S5. Thermal ellipsoid plot of the molecular structure of the cation of 4. Thermal

ellipsoids are drawn at the 50% probability level. Hydrogen atoms , water molecules, and

NO; ions are omitted for clarity.
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Table S7. Crystal data and structure refinement for 4.

Crystal data

Identification code
Habitus, colour
Crystal size

Crystal system
Space group

Unit cell dimensions

Volume

Cell determination
Empirical formula
Formula weight
Density (calculated)
Absorption coefficient
F(000)

Data collection:

Diffractometer type
Wavelength

Temperature

Theta range for data collection
Index ranges

Data collection software

Cell refinement software

Data reduction software

Solution and refinement:

Reflections collected
Independent reflections
Completeness to theta = 25.12°
Observed reflections
Reflections used for refinement
Absorption correction

Max. and min. transmission
Largest diff. peak and hole
Solution

Refinement

Treatment of hydrogen atoms
Programs used

Data / restraints / parameters
Goodness-of-fit on F?
R index (all data)

R index conventional [I>2sigma(I)]

ab1342

prism, colourless

0.49 x 0.23 x 0.10 mm?

Triclinic

P-1 Z=2
a=16.3087(6) A
b=16.3388(5) A
c=19.2433(7) A
4423.8(3) A3
36150 peaks with Theta 1.2 to 27.1°.
C56 H122 Lu N19 Ni2 040

1994.12

1.497 Mg/m3

1.625 mm’!

2076

v =90.224(3)°.

STOE IPDS 2
0.71073 A

100(2) K

1.23 t0 25.12°.

~19<=h<=19, -19<=k<=19, -22<=1<=21
STOE X-AREA

STOE X-AREA

STOE X-AREA

42995

15710 [R(int) = 0.0578]

99.4 %

10841[I>2sigma(I)]

15710

Semi-empirical from equivalents
0.7758 and 0.5340

1.446 and -1.023 e.A-3

Direct methods

Full-matrix least-squares on F?
Calculated positions, riding model
SIR-92

SHELXL-97 (Sheldrick, 1997)
DIAMOND (Crystal Impact)
STOE IPDS2 software
15710/321 /1225

0.917

wR2 =0.1335

R1=0.0512

o= 110.903(3)°.
B=110.911(3)°.
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Table S8. Bond lengths [A] and angles [°] for 4.

C1-02
C1-01
C1-C222
C3-03
C3-C222
C3-C4
C4-C5
C4-C8
C5-C6
C5-H5
C6-C7
C6-Ho6
C7-C222
C7-H7
C8-N9
C8-H8
C10-N9
C10-Cl11
C10-H10A
C10-H10B
C11-N12
Cl1-H11A
Cl11-H11B
C13-N12
C13-C14
C13-HI13A
C13-H13B
C14-N15
Cl14-H14A
Cl14-H14B
C16-N15
Cl6-C17
Cl6-H16
C17-C22
C17-C18
C18-04
C18-C19
C19-C20
C19-C23
C20-C21
C20-H20
C21-C22
C21-H21
C22-H22
C23-05
C23-06
C24-N12
C24-C25
C24-H24A
C24-H24B
C25-N26
C25-H25A
C25-H25B
C27-08
C27-07
C27-C28
C28-C33

1.246(8)
1.264(8)
1.493(9)
1.306(7)
1.429(10)
1.430(9)
1.415(9)
1.420(10)
1.365(10)
0.9500
1.408(9)
0.9500
1.401(9)
0.9500
1.309(8)
0.9500
1.438(9)
1.502(10)
0.9900
0.9900
1.482(8)
0.9900
0.9900
1.487(8)
1.520(10)
0.9900
0.9900
1.462(9)
0.9900
0.9900
1.305(8)
1.417(9)
0.9500
1.402(9)
1.438(9)
1.295(7)
1.425(9)
1.374(9)
1.507(9)
1.399(10)
0.9500
1.382(10)
0.9500
0.9500
1.252(8)
1.256(8)
1.453(9)
1.509(9)
0.9900
0.9900
1.490(8)
0.9900
0.9900
1.257(7)
1.259(8)
1.489(8)
1.381(9)

C28-C29
C29-09
C29-C30
C30-C34
C30-C31
C31-C32
C31-H31
C32-C33
C32-H32
C33-H33
C34-N35
C34-H34
C36-N35
C36-C37
C36-H36A
C36-H36B
C37-N38
C37-H37A
C37-H37B
C39-N38
C39-C40
C39-H39A
C39-H39B
C40-N41
C40-H40A
C40-H40B
C42-N41
C42-C43
C42-H42
C43-C44
C43-C48
C44-010
C44-C45
C45-C46
C45-C49
C46-C47
C46-H46
C47-C48
C47-H47
C48-H48
C49-011
C49-012
C50-N38
C50-C51
C50-H50A
C50-H50B
C51-N52
C51-H51A
C51-H51B
C54-N53
C54-C55
C54-H54A
C54-H54B
C55-N56
C55-HS55A
C55-H55B
C57-N53

1.435(8)
1.277(7)
1.439(9)
1.400(9)
1.421(10)
1.366(10)
0.9500
1.399(10)
0.9500
0.9500
1.306(9)
0.9500
1.476(8)
1.479(13)
0.9900
0.9900
1.480(11)
0.9900
0.9900
1.475(9)
1.532(13)
0.9900
0.9900
1.443(11)
0.9900
0.9900
1.315(10)
1.400(12)
0.9500
1.421(10)
1.429(11)
1.308(8)
1.430(11)
1.376(11)
1.503(12)
1.369(14)
0.9500
1.397(14)
0.9500
0.9500
1.206(10)
1.290(10)
1.454(12)
1.580(12)
0.9900
0.9900
1.350(12)
0.9900
0.9900
1.477(8)
1.509(10)
0.9900
0.9900
1.473(8)
0.9900
0.9900
1.479(10)
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C57-C58
C57-H57A
C57-H57B
C58-N59
C58-H58A
C58-H58B
C60-N53
C60-Col
C60-H60A
C60-H60B
C61-N62
C61-H61A
C61-H61B
C64-C65
C64-N63
C64-H64A
C64-H64B
C65-N66
C65-H65A
C65-H65B
C67-N63
C67-C68
C67-H6TA
C67-H67B
C68-N69
C68-H68A
C68-H68B
C70-N63
C70-C71
C70-H70A
C70-H70B
C71-N72
C71-H71A
C71-H71B
N26-Nil
N26-H26A
N26-H26B
N52-Ni2
N52-H52A
N52-H52B
N53-Nil
N56-Nil
N56-H56A

02-C1-01
02-C1-C222
01-C1-C222
03-C3-C222
03-C3-C4
C222-C3-C4
C5-C4-C8
C5-C4-C3
C8-C4-C3
C6-C5-C4
C6-C5-H5
C4-C5-H5
C5-C6-C7
C5-C6-Ho6
C7-C6-Ho6
C222-C7-Cé6
C222-C7-H7

1.523(12)
0.9900
0.9900
1.473(10)
0.9900
0.9900
1.490(10)
1.519(10)
0.9900
0.9900
1.476(9)
0.9900
0.9900
1.451(13)
1.497(10)
0.9900
0.9900
1.338(12)
0.9900
0.9900
1.469(11)
1.470(14)
0.9900
0.9900
1.454(13)
0.9900
0.9900
1.474(11)
1.531(13)
0.9900
0.9900
1.463(11)
0.9900
0.9900
2.091(5)
0.9200
0.9200
2.081(7)
0.9200
0.9200
2.096(5)
2.106(5)
0.9200

123.1(6)
118.2(6)
118.6(7)
122.3(5)
120.3(6)
117.5(5)
118.9(6)
120.4(6)
120.7(6)
121.2(6)
119.4

119.4

119.4(6)
120.3

120.3

121.3(7)
119.3

N56-H56B
N59-Nil
N59-H59A
N59-H59B
N62-Nil
N62-H62A
N62-H62B
N63-Ni2
N66-Ni2
N66-H66A
N66-H66B
N69-Ni2
N69-H69A
N69-H69B
N72-Ni2
N72-H72A
N72-H72B
O1-Lul
03-Lul
03-H3
04-Lul
04-H4
O5-Lul
06-Ni2
O7-Lul
08-Nil
09-Lul
09-H9
010-Lul
010-H10
O11-Lul
N100-0102
N100-0101
N100-O100
N200-0201
N200-0202
N200-0200
N300-0302
N300-0300
N300-0301
0301-N301
0302-N301
N301-0303

C6-C7-H7
N9-C8-C4
N9-C8-H8
C4-C8-H8
N9-C10-Cl11
N9-C10-HI10A
C11-C10-H10A
N9-C10-H10B
C11-C10-H10B
H10A-C10-H10B
NI12-C11-C10
NI12-C11-H11A
C10-C11-H11A
NI12-C11-H11B
C10-C11-H11B
H11A-C11-HI11B
N12-C13-C14

0.9200
2.095(5)
0.9200
0.9200
2.130(6)
0.9200
0.9200
2.089(6)
2.089(7)
0.9200
0.9200
2.122(9)
0.9200
0.9200
2.086(7)
0.9200
0.9200
2.286(4)
2.319(4)
0.9500
2.280(4)
0.9500
2.311(5)
2.113(5)
2.291(4)
2.121(4)
2.262(4)
0.9500
2.309(4)
0.9500
2.288(6)
1.262(11)
1.290(10)
1.303(10)
1.330(12)
1.383(12)
1.482(14)
1.170(12)
1.264(12)
1.300(11)
1.256(13)
1.269(13)
1.171(13)

119.3
122.9(6)
118.6
118.6
110.8(6)
109.5
109.5
109.5
109.5
108.1
111.7(6)
109.3
109.3
109.3
109.3
107.9
110.5(5)
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N12-C13-HI3A 109.5 C32-C33-H33 118.5
C14-C13-HI3A 109.5 N35-C34-C30 125.3(7)
N12-C13-HI3B 109.5 N35-C34-H34 117.3
C14-C13-H13B 109.5 C30-C34-H34 117.3
HI3A-C13-H13B 108.1 N35-C36-C37 110.9(6)
N15-C14-C13 110.3(6) N35-C36-H36A 109.4
N15-C14-H14A 109.6 C37-C36-H36A 109.4
C13-C14-H14A 109.6 N35-C36-H36B 109.4
N15-C14-H14B 109.6 C37-C36-H36B 109.4
C13-C14-H14B 109.6 H36A-C36-H36B 108.0
H14A-C14-H14B 108.1 C36-C37-N38 110.1(7)
N15-C16-C17 125.5(6) C36-C37-H37A 109.6
N15-C16-H16 117.3 N38-C37-H37A 109.6
C17-C16-H16 117.3 C36-C37-H37B 109.6
C22-C17-C16 116.4(6) N38-C37-H37B 109.6
C22-C17-C18 121.2(6) H37A-C37-H37B 108.2
C16-C17-C18 122.3(6) N38-C39-C40 111.4(6)
04-C18-C19 124.9(6) N38-C39-H39A 109.3
04-C18-C17 118.1(6) C40-C39-H39A 109.3
C19-C18-C17 117.0(5) N38-C39-H39B 109.3
C20-C19-C18 119.6(6) C40-C39-H39B 109.3
C20-C19-C23 117.6(6) H39A-C39-H39B 108.0
C18-C19-C23 122.8(6) N41-C40-C39 109.0(8)
C19-C20-C21 123.1(7) N41-C40-H40A 109.9
C19-C20-H20 118.4 C39-C40-H40A 109.9
C21-C20-H20 118.4 N41-C40-H40B 109.9
C22-C21-C20 118.7(7) (C39-C40-H40B 109.9
C22-C21-H21 120.7 H40A-C40-H40B 108.3
C20-C21-H21 120.7 N41-C42-C43 125.0(7)
C21-C22-C17 120.2(7) N41-C42-H42 117.5
C21-C22-H22 119.9 C43-C42-H42 117.5
C17-C22-H22 119.9 C42-C43-C44 120.3(7)
05-C23-06 123.3(6) C42-C43-C48 118.0(7)
05-C23-C19 120.9(6) C44-C43-C48 121.7(8)
06-C23-C19 115.8(6) 010-C44-C43 119.8(7)
N12-C24-C25 112.0(5) 010-C44-C45 123.1(6)
N12-C24-H24A 109.2 C43-C44-C45 117.0(7)
(C25-C24-H24A 109.2 C46-C45-C44 121.0(8)
N12-C24-H24B 109.2 C46-C45-C49 119.2(8)
(C25-C24-H24B 109.2 C44-C45-C49 119.8(6)
H24A-C24-H24B 107.9 C47-C46-C45 120.7(10)
N26-C25-C24 113.3(5) C47-C46-H46 119.6
N26-C25-H25A 108.9 C45-C46-H46 119.6
C24-C25-H25A 108.9 C46-C47-C48 122.5(9)
N26-C25-H25B 108.9 C46-C47-H47 118.8
(C24-C25-H25B 108.9 C48-C47-H47 118.8
H25A-C25-H25B 107.7 C47-C48-C43 117.1(8)
08-C27-07 122.8(6) C47-C48-H48 121.5
08-C27-C28 116.5(6) C43-C48-H48 121.5
07-C27-C28 120.6(5) 011-C49-012 122.6(8)
C33-C28-C29 119.7(6) 011-C49-C45 121.4(7)
(C33-C28-C27 117.4(6) 012-C49-C45 115.9(8)
C29-C28-C27 122.8(5) N38-C50-C51 110.7(8)
09-C29-C28 124.2(6) N38-C50-H50A 109.5
09-C29-C30 119.0(5) C51-C50-HS0A 109.5
C28-C29-C30 116.8(5) N38-C50-H50B 109.5
C34-C30-C31 117.7(6) C51-C50-H50B 109.5
C34-C30-C29 121.7(6) H50A-C50-H50B 108.1
C31-C30-C29 120.6(6) N52-C51-C50 114.6(9)
C32-C31-C30 120.7(7) N52-C51-H51A 108.6
C32-C31-H31 119.6 C50-C51-HS1A 108.6
C30-C31-H31 119.6 N52-C51-H51B 108.6
C31-C32-C33 118.9(7) C50-C51-H51B 108.6
C31-C32-H32 120.5 H51A-C51-H51B 107.6
C33-C32-H32 120.5 N53-C54-C55 111.3(6)
C28-C33-C32 122.9(6) N53-C54-H54A 109.4
(C28-C33-H33 118.5 C55-C54-H54A 109.4
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N53-C54-H54B 109.4 C70-C71-H71B 109.6
(C55-C54-H54B 109.4 H71A-C71-H71B 108.1
H54A-C54-H54B 108.0 C7-C222-C3 120.0(6)
N56-C55-C54 110.1(6) C7-C222-C1 118.3(6)
N56-C55-H55A 109.6 C3-C222-C1 121.6(5)
C54-C55-HS5A 109.6 C8-N9-C10 125.1(6)
N56-C55-H55B 109.6 C24-N12-C11 111.7(5)
(C54-C55-H55B 109.6 C24-N12-C13 112.9(5)
H55A-C55-H55B 108.2 C11-N12-C13 110.5(5)
N53-C57-C58 113.1(6) C16-N15-C14 122.6(6)
N53-C57-H57A 109.0 C25-N26-Nil 119.0(4)
C58-C57-HSTA 109.0 C25-N26-H26A 107.6
N53-C57-H57B 109.0 Nil-N26-H26A 107.6
C58-C57-H57B 109.0 (C25-N26-H26B 107.6
H57A-C57-H57B 107.8 Nil-N26-H26B 107.6
N59-C58-C57 110.5(6) H26A-N26-H26B 107.0
N59-C58-H58A 109.6 C34-N35-C36 122.6(6)
C57-C58-HS8A 109.6 C50-N38-C39 109.8(7)
N59-C58-H58B 109.6 C50-N38-C37 114.1(8)
C57-C58-H58B 109.6 C39-N38-C37 111.7(6)
HS58A-C58-H58B 108.1 C42-N41-C40 127.7(7)
N53-C60-C61 110.4(7) C51-N52-Ni2 117.2(7)
N53-C60-H60A 109.6 C51-N52-H52A 108.0
C61-C60-H60A 109.6 Ni2-N52-H52A 108.0
N53-C60-H60B 109.6 C51-N52-H52B 108.0
C61-C60-H60B 109.6 Ni2-N52-H52B 108.0
H60A-C60-H60B 108.1 H52A-N52-H52B 107.2
N62-C61-C60 110.4(6) C54-N53-C57 112.1(6)
N62-C61-H61A 109.6 C54-N53-C60 111.5(6)
C60-C61-H61A 109.6 C57-N53-C60 113.3(6)
N62-C61-H61B 109.6 C54-N53-Nil 104.3(4)
C60-C61-H61B 109.6 C57-N53-Nil 108.6(5)
H61A-C61-H61B 108.1 C60-N53-Nil 106.4(4)
C65-C64-N63 113.4(7) C55-N56-Nil 110.3(4)
C65-C64-H64A 108.9 C55-N56-H56A 109.6
N63-C64-H64A 108.9 Nil-N56-H56A 109.6
C65-C64-H64B 108.9 C55-N56-H56B 109.6
N63-C64-H64B 108.9 Nil-N56-H56B 109.6
H64A-C64-H64B 107.7 H56A-N56-H56B 108.1
N66-C65-C64 119.8(8) C58-N59-Nil 107.1(5)
N66-C65-H65A 107.4 C58-N59-H59A 110.3
C64-C65-H65A 107.4 Nil-N59-H59A 110.3
N66-C65-H65B 107.4 C58-N59-H59B 110.3
C64-C65-H65B 107.4 Nil-N59-H59B 110.3
H65A-C65-H65B 106.9 H59A-N59-H59B 108.5
N63-C67-C68 110.7(8) C61-N62-Nil 110.8(4)
N63-C67-H67A 109.5 C61-N62-H62A 109.5
C68-C67-H6TA 109.5 Nil-N62-H62A 109.5
N63-C67-H67B 109.5 C61-N62-H62B 109.5
C68-C67-H67B 109.5 Nil-N62-H62B 109.5
H67A-C67-H67B 108.1 H62A-N62-H62B 108.1
N69-C68-C67 110.2(8) C67-N63-C70 112.5(7)
N69-C68-H68A 109.6 C67-N63-C64 111.9(6)
C67-C68-H68A 109.6 C70-N63-C64 112.3(7)
N69-C68-H68B 109.6 C67-N63-Ni2 105.0(5)
C67-C68-H68B 109.6 C70-N63-Ni2 105.2(4)
H68A-C68-H68B 108.1 C64-N63-Ni2 109.6(5)
N63-C70-C71 109.4(7) C65-N66-Ni2 110.8(6)
N63-C70-H70A 109.8 C65-N66-H66A 109.5
C71-C70-H70A 109.8 Ni2-N66-H66A 109.5
N63-C70-H70B 109.8 C65-N66-H66B 109.5
C71-C70-H70B 109.8 Ni2-N66-H66B 109.5
H70A-C70-H70B 108.2 H66A-N66-H66B 108.1
N72-C71-C70 110.3(7) C68-N69-Ni2 108.9(6)
N72-C71-H71A 109.6 C68-N69-H69A 109.9
C70-C71-H71A 109.6 Ni2-N69-H69A 109.9
N72-C71-H71B 109.6 C68-N69-H69B 109.9
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Ni2-N69-H69B
H69A-N69-H69B
C71-N72-Ni2
C71-N72-H72A
Ni2-N72-H72A
C71-N72-H72B
Ni2-N72-H72B
H72A-N72-H72B
C1-O1-Lul
C3-03-Lul
C3-03-H3
Lul-O3-H3
C18-0O4-Lul
C18-0O4-H4
Lul-O4-H4
C23-05-Lul
C23-06-Ni2
C27-0O7-Lul
C27-08-Nil
C29-09-Lul
C29-09-H9
Lul-O9-H9
C44-010-Lul
C44-010-H10
Lul-O10-H10
C49-0O11-Lul
0102-N100-0101
0102-N100-0100
0101-N100-0100
0201-N200-0202
0201-N200-0200
0202-N200-0200
0302-N300-0300
0302-N300-0301
0300-N300-0301
N301-0301-N300
N300-0302-N301
0303-N301-0301
0303-N301-0302
0301-N301-0302
N26-Nil-N59
N26-Nil-N53
N59-Nil-N53
N26-Nil-N56
N59-Nil-N56
N53-Nil-N56
N26-Nil-08
N59-Nil1-08
N53-Nil-08
N56-Ni1-08
N26-Nil-N62
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This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2012

109.9
108.3
110.7(5)
109.5
109.5
109.5
109.5
108.1
135.1(4)
128.5(4)
115.7
115.7
136.3(4)
111.8
111.8
137.0(4)
134.5(5)
138.1(4)
131.7(4)
137.5(4)
111.2
1112
129.5(4)
115.3
115.3
135.4(5)
126.5(11)
115.9(11)
117.3(10)
142.5(14)
108.9(12)
102.0(11)
117.3(11)
113.4(10)
126.0(11)
54.4(10)
57.0(10)
132.6(14)
117.5(12)
109.9(11)
93.1(2)
176.1(2)
84.42)
100.1(2)
92.8(2)
83.0(2)
91.65(19)
174.3(2)
90.7(2)
89.44(19)
95.0(2)

N59-Nil-N62
N53-Nil-N62
N56-Nil-N62
08-Nil-N62
N52-Ni2-N72
N52-Ni2-N63
N72-Ni2-N63
N52-Ni2-N66
N72-Ni2-N66
N63-Ni2-N66
N52-Ni2-06
N72-Ni2-06
N63-Ni2-06
N66-Ni2-06
N52-Ni2-N69
N72-Ni2-N69
N63-Ni2-N69
N66-Ni2-N69
06-Ni2-N69
09-Lul-O4
09-Lul-0O1
04-Lul-0O1
09-Lul-O11
04-Lul-0O11
Ol1-Lul-O11
09-Lul-0O7
04-Lul-O7
O1-Lul-O7
O11-Lul-O7
09-Lul-0O10
04-Lul-0O10
O1-Lul-O10
Ol11-Lul-O10
07-Lul-0O10
09-Lul-0O5
04-Lul-O5
O1-Lul-O5
O11-Lul-O5
07-Lul-0O5
0O10-Lul-O5
09-Lul-0O3
04-Lul-0O3
O1-Lul-O3
O11-Lul-0O3
07-Lul-0O3
010-Lul-O3
05-Lul-0O3

93.8(2)
82.2(2)
163.1(2)
82.7(2)
101.5(3)
175.1(3)
83.0(3)
95.1(3)
94.8(4)
82.6(3)
91.2(3)
88.8(3)
90.8(2)
171.93)
93.5(4)
162.6(3)
82.3(3)
92.6(4)
82.0(3)
143.94(15)
106.20(16)
84.83(16)
85.39(18)
106.44(18)
143.14(17)
74.48(15)
77.11(16)
144.52(19)
72.02)
70.90(14)
144.70(15)
76.24(15)
74.90(18)
133.33(18)
76.44(17)
74.62(16)
72.09(16)
144.44(18)
73.8(2)
125.11(16)
144.95(14)
70.76(14)
74.98(15)
76.03(17)
125.15(16)
75.63(14)
133.67(17)
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Magnetic data
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Figure S6 Field dependence of the magnetization at low temperatures. Sample codes are indicated
in the Figure.
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Figure S7 The magnetization curve of compound 4 at 2 and 3 K. The solid lines correspond to the
best fittings using Anisofit program. See the main text for information on the parameters.

7 T T T T 02 T T T T
6' 1 i —=— 1000 Hz
i T 1000z 015 | 1
< 5L pl
- F O
Q £
£ 4t 1 £ o1l ]
£ LI 1§ |
o 3F b &)
F ] ~
.: o f ] 5.005F .
" T bl VN
r ] 0t 4
0: | | ! | : [ I\Ah T\ 1 1 1
0 2 4 6 8 10 0 2 4 6 8 10
T/K T/K

Figure S8 Temperature dependence of ac susceptibilities under zero dc field for compound 2.
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Figure S9 Temperature dependence of ac susceptibilities under zero dc field for compound 3.
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Figure S10 Frequency dependence of ac susceptibilities at 1.8 K under a dc field for compound 3.

Electrospray lonization Mass Spectrometry

Abbreviations:
tren = CgH 3Ny
HyL = CoH24N4Og: (HoL), = CagHagNgO12

Tntens. +MS, 0.1-1.5min #(5-85)
6246

[Dy(H,L),Ni(tren)H]**

[Dy {Ni(HL)(tren)} ,(NO3)]**

1046.1

[Dy(H.L),H,]"

203.0

656.1
2951 369.0

4164 4873523 5560.1 7256

IR d:bomuhnkuk‘ N . . .

200 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600mz

Figure S11a ESI-MS spectrum of a solution of compound 2 in acetonitrile detected in positive ion
mode.
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Figure S11b ESI-MS spectrum of a solution of compound 2 in acetonitrile detected in negative ion

mode.
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Figure S12a Top: experimental isotope pattern of [Dy {Ni(H,L)(tren)}»(NO3)]*"; bottom: simulation
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Figure S12b Top: experimental isotope pattern of [Dy {Ni(H,L)(tren)},(NOs3)4]; bottom: simulation
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Figure S12¢ Top: experimental isotope pattern of [Dy(H,L),Ni(tren)H]*"; bottom: simulation
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Figure S12d Top: experimental isotope pattern of [Dy(H,L),Ni(tren)H]*"-d, s; bottom: simulation

Ttens. VS, 1.7-3.3min #(96-182)
x104

1435.4

64

2000 14353

1434.3

1500
14363
14333
1000 14373
14323
500 14383
14393
14313
T
1434

1436 1438 1440 1402 mz

14403

o T T
1428 1430 1432

Figure S12e Top: experimental isotope pattern of [Dy(H,L),Ni(tren)(NO3);H]; bottom: simulation
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‘ [DY(NIiCH,N,),(C_H, N O JHF

‘[Dy(NiCH N,)(C,H, N.O JNO)P

624.7 m/z 757.2m/z
‘ [CM|-|23N4C)E]+ ‘ [Dy(NiCEH1EN4)1(CSDHQENQOB)]+ - [Ni(CEHmNﬂ)(CEHHNQOS)]+
295.2 m/z . 954.2 m/z : D -[CH,0,] 351.1 m/z
[Dy(NICH,N,),(C,H, N,O)I - 148 m/z [DyNi(NiCEH1BN4)1(CMH48NEOQ)H]2+
808.2 m/z D - [C2H7N] 652.6 m/z
[DY(NIC,H,N,),(C,H N.O)I - 45 miz [DY(NIC,H ,N,)(C_H, N.O )F*
763.1 m/z D -[CH.N] 726.2 m/z
[DY(N'CeHwaNa)w(CwaHuNQOe)] - 43 m/z [Dy(NiCEHwBN4)1(CEDHQBNEOE)(NOS)HF
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IDY(NIG.H.N..(C_HIN.OT ,) -[CH,] [ 1017.2 m/z
6 18 4/ - i(Ni +
6941 mW/EZ e [2|'(|3 2;2 [DyNI(NICEH15N4)1(CMH46N&OQ)H]
; " -1y > 1305.3 m/z
[Dy(NICEH13N4)1(CmHaNzos)] 4) -18 m/z
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Scheme S1 Fragmentation scheme (MS") for the two major, doubly charged cations of compound 2:
[Dy(H,L),Ni(tren)H]*" and [Dy{Ni(H,L)(tren)}»(NO3)]*". Some of the neutral losses could be

assigned to alternative compositions.

S39




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.6
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends false
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage false
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (Color Management Off)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages false
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages false
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e55464e1a65876863768467e5770b548c62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc666e901a554652d965874ef6768467e5770b548c52175370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA (Utilizzare queste impostazioni per creare documenti Adobe PDF adatti per visualizzare e stampare documenti aziendali in modo affidabile. I documenti PDF creati possono essere aperti con Acrobat e Adobe Reader 5.0 e versioni successive.)
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020be44c988b2c8c2a40020bb38c11cb97c0020c548c815c801c73cb85c0020bcf4ace00020c778c1c4d558b2940020b3700020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken waarmee zakelijke documenten betrouwbaar kunnen worden weergegeven en afgedrukt. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENG ()
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents suitable for reliable viewing and printing of business documents.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [595.276 779.528]
>> setpagedevice


